You will be paid sitting fees for attending Board/ Committee meetings 

as may be fixed by the Board of Directors subject to the provisions of the Companies 
Act, 2013 from time to time.  Presently, the sitting fee per meeting of the Board Sub-
committee is Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only) and Rs.50,000/- 
(Rupees Fifty Thousand only) per Board meeting. In addition, the Company will 
reimburse all reasonable and properly documented expenses such as traveling / out of 
pocket expenses, which you incur in performing your role as an Independent Director